
Name Representing
Appointing 

Authority
Employer Address Email Telephone

Clint Zweifel                                 

State Treasurer                            

(Kyle Olmstead - Legislative Liasion  

and Special Projects)

State Treasurer's Office Per Legislation State of Missouri
201 W. Capitol Ave.,  Rm. 229   

Jefferson City, MO 65101
kyle.olmstead@treasurer.mo.gov (573) 751-2411  

Dan Haug                                    

Acting State Budget Director

Office of 

Administration
Per Legislation State of Missouri

201 W. Capitol Ave.,  Rm 124   

Jefferson City, MO 65101
dan.haug@oa.mo.gov (573) 751-3925  

Nia Ray                                     

Director of Revenue

Department of 

Revenue
Per Legislation State of Missouri

Truman Building, Room 670       

Post Office Box 311             

Jefferson City, MO 65102

nia.ray@dor.mo.gov (573) 751-5671  

Senator S. Kiki Curls
Joint Committee on 

Tax Policy
Per Legislation State of Missouri

201 W. Capitol Ave., Rm. 434 

Jefferson City, Missouri 65101
 Shalonn.Curls@senate.mo.gov (573) 751-3158  

Senator Dan Hegeman
Joint Committee on 

Tax Policy
Per Legislation State of Missouri

201 W. Capitol Ave., Rm. 332 

Jefferson City, Missouri 65101
Dan.Hegeman@senate.mo.gov (573) 751-1415  

Senator Will Kraus
Joint Committee on 

Tax Policy
Per Legislation State of Missouri

201 W. Capitol Ave., Rm. 418 

Jefferson City, Missouri 65101
will.kraus@senate.mo.gov (573) 751-1464  

VACANT
Joint Committee on 

Tax Policy
Per Legislation    

Senator Bob Onder
Joint Committee on 

Tax Policy
Per Legislation State of Missouri

201 W. Capitol Ave., Rm. 226 

Jefferson City, Missouri 65101
Bob.Onder@senate.mo.gov (573) 751-1282  

Representative Marsha Haefner
Joint Committee on 

Tax Policy
Per Legislation State of Missouri

201 W. Capitol Ave., Rm. 305-A 

Jefferson City, MO 65101
Marsha.Haefner@house.mo.gov (573) 751-3762  

Representative Clem Smith
Joint Committee on 

Tax Policy
Per Legislation State of Missouri

201 W. Capitol Ave., Rm. 105-C 

Jefferson City, MO 65101
Clem.Smith@house.mo.gov (573) 751-4468

Representative Caleb Jones
Joint Committee on 

Tax Policy
Per Legislation State of Missouri

201 W. Capitol Ave., Rm. 303-A 

Jefferson City, MO 65101
Caleb.Jones@house.mo.gov (573) 751-2134

Representative Traci McCreery
Joint Committee on 

Tax Policy
Per Legislation State of Missouri

201 W. Capitol Ave., Rm.  105-E 

Jefferson City, MO 65101
Tracy.McCreery@house.mo.gov 573-751-7535

Representative Andrew Koenig
Joint Committee on 

Tax Policy
Per Legislation State of Missouri

201 W. Capitol Ave., Rm. 105-E 

Jefferson City, MO 65101
Andrew.Koenig@house.mo.gov (573) 751-5568 

Commission Members - Missouri Study Commission on State Tax Policy

tel:%28573%29751-3925
mailto:nia.ray@dor.mo.gov


Sara G. Neill
Missouri Bar 

Association

Board of 

Governors of 

Missouri Bar

Capes, Sokol, 

Goodman & 

Sarachan, P.C.

7701 Forsyth Boulevard          

Twelfth Floor                                       

St. Louis, Missouri 63105-1818

neill@capessokol.com (314) 505-5418

Jim Strubberg Society of Accountants Lt. Governor
Leroy A. Strubberg 

& Assoc., Inc.

Post Office Box 1040                         

20 South Church Street                

Union, MO 63084

jim@strubbergaccounting.com (636) 583-2506

Cindy Stein
Missouri Association of 

Counties
Speaker Greene County

Greene County Auditor         

Greene County                                  

940 Boonville  Avenue                

Room 210                                        

Springfield, MO 65802

cstein@greenecountymo.gov (417) 868-4120

Mary Mannix-Decker
Missouri Municipal 

League
President Pro Tem City of Springfield

Director of Finance                         

City of Springfield                       

Busch Municipal Building              

840 Boonville Avenue             

Springfield, MO 65802

mmannix@springfieldmo.gov (417) 864-1399  

Daniel White                                 

Commission Vice-Chairman

Employer w/ > 50 

Employees
President Pro Tem H&R Block

Dan White 17SE                               

One H&R Block Way                 

Kansas City, MO 64105

daniel.j.white@hrblock.com (660) 864-3741  

VACANT
Employer w/ < 50 

Employees
Speaker  

Nick Myers Individual Citizens Lt. Governor Nick Myers CPA

1940 E. 20th Street                         

Suite 1                                            

Joplin, MO 64804

myerscpa@swbell.net (417) 623-2214  

Jeanette Mott-Oxford Individual Citizens
House Minority 

Leader
Empower Missouri

Executive Director                      

Empower Missouri                          

308 E. High Street, Suite 100 

Jefferson City, MO 65101                                                                                                                                                                               

Jeanette@empowermissouri.org (314) 775-3261

­

Amy Blouin Individual Citizens
Senate Minority 

Leader

Missouri Budget 

Project

Executive Director                                                                                                                                                                  

Missouri Budget Project                                                                                                                                                              

One Campbell Plaza                                                                                                                                                                     

Suite 010, Building A                                                                                                                                                                                    

St. Louis, MO 63139

ablouin@mobudget.org (314) 518-8867  



Randy Hilger                               

Commission Chairman

Missouri Society of 

Certified Public 

Accountants

Lt. Governor Ryan LLC

1 N. Brentwood Blvd.                    

Suite 530                                                

St. Louis, Mo 64105

Randy.Hilger@ryan.com (314) 721-1300  

 

mailto:Randy.Hilger@ryan.com

